
Mr FR NTEKELE - ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER       

BELA-BELA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Bela-Bela Local Municipality • 58 Chris Hani Drive, Bela-Bela • Private Bag x1609, Bela-Bela, 0480
Office of the Municipal Manager     

INVITATION TO BID
Suitably qualified service providers are hereby invited to submit bids for the following:

No Description Bid No
Doc 
Fee

Evaluation 
system

Compulsory Site 
Inspection

Closing Date

1 Advertising Services 9/3/1/229 350
Price 80/20

Not Applicable 01 December 2017 
at 12h00

2 Travel & Accommodation 
Services 9/3/1/230 350 Price 80/20 Not Applicable 01 December 2017 

at 12h00

3 Repair & Maintenance of 
Electrical Transformers 9/3/1/231 350 Price 80/20 Not Applicable 01 December 2017 

at 12h00

4 Operation, Maintenance and 
Management of Landfil 9/3/1/232 350 Price 80/20

24 November 2017
@ 58 Chris Hani 
Road Bela-Bela @ 

11h00

01 December 2017 
at 12h00

5 Facilitation of MFMP Training 9/3/1/233 350 Price 80/20 Not Applicable 01 December 2017 
at 12h00

6 Provision of Occupational 
Health Services 9/3/1/234 350 Price 80/20 Not Applicable 01 December 2017 

at 12h00

7 Provision of Fuel for Small 
Machinery 9/3/1/235 350 Price 80/20 Not Applicable 01 December 2017 

at 12h00

8

Panel of two  Service 
Providers each for the Supply 
and delivery of Various  
Materials for water and Sewer 
Reticulation, Pump Station 
Treatment Works, Roads and 
Storm-water Drainage

9/3/1/236 350 Price 80/20 Not Applicable 01 December 2017 
at 12h00

The Municipality shall adjudicate and award quotations in accordance with the Preferential Procurement 
Policy and the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, 2000 (Act 5 of 2000) as well as the 
Bela-Bela Municipality Supply Chain Policy. Functionality for all the bids will be: Experience (60); Key 
staff (20); Resources (20).

Bidders are requested to submit the following documents: Company registration documents, Proof of 
Central Supplier Database, Tax clearance certificate (and a Tax clearance verification PIN), an updated 
record of payment of rates by the bidder, and a valid BBB-EE certificate. 

The Municipality also reserves the right to negotiate further conditions and requirements with the 
successful bidder.

Further information related to this tender can be addressed to Mr Matwalana at 014-736 8000.

Notice Number: 55/17


